

CS NO. 156/19
BRIJESH RASTOGI
VS.
RAJESH RASTOGI

25.01.2021

Present : Sh. Avnish Tyagi, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

No other party is joining the proceedings at 12:35
p.m.

An application under Order 8 Rule 1A(3) CPC is pending consideration. Sh. Tyagi opposes the application on the ground that there is no assurance regarding authenticity of the documents which are merely photocopies, none is appearing for the defendant. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is given.

Put up on 31.03.2021 for arguments, if any, by the defendant. Even written arguments may be filed with copy to Sh. Tyagi.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.01.2021