

05.06.2026

Present: Daughter of plaintiff in person.
None for D-1.
D-2 already deleted.

It is informed by the daughter of plaintiff that her brother Ravinder Kumar (ex-husband of defendant) has expired on 04.05.2026. She further submits that they are unable to get in touch with the Counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for plaintiff is at liberty to address final arguments during the course of day by 3:00 PM today.

Be put up for orders at 3:00 PM.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.06.2026

At 3:00 PM

Present: None.

Vide separate judgment of even date, suit of the plaintiff is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed off.

Let a decree sheet be prepared.

File be consigned to Record Room.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.06.2026